

Fees and Charges 2021

Please find below to our current 2021 College fees and charges.

Fees & Charges – Tuition, Student Levies, Camps & Excursions

Year 7	\$3,375.00
Year 8	\$3,375.00
Year 9	\$3,555.00
Year 10	\$3,000.00
Year 11	\$3,130.00
Year 12	\$3,130.00

Maintenance levy per family - \$440.00

MacBooks

Years 7, 8 & 9	Rental of a MacBook is included in school fees. The MacBook remains the property of Mercy Regional College.
Years 10, 11 & 12	A MacBook is to be purchased by parent/guardian in line with the MacBook purchasing policy. Parent/Guardian unable to purchase a MacBook can apply to "rent" a MacBook, which will remain the property of Mercy Regional College. The MacBook rental rate is no more than \$560 pa (dependent on cost of device).

Other Additional Subject Levies

Elective	Levy
Outdoor Education 1 & 2	\$900.00
Outdoor Education 3 & 4	\$320.00
Welding	\$250.00
VET/Certificate Courses	Course Dependent

Most school-based excursions and activities are included in the Fees and Charges. Examples include but are not limited to Year Level excursions and camps, subject-related excursions and sporting activities.

You will receive an invoice for your child's fees at the start of 2021 School year. These fees are due for payment in total by the end of September 2021.



The College has a policy that fees must be paid using either of the following two options:

Full payment of fees upfront

Payment must be made in full for all students in a family by 31 March. Payment by this method gives families a discount of \$150.00 per child.

Direct Debit

We offer a range of weekly, fortnightly or monthly direct debit options. A statement of account will be emailed out each month to fee payers. Early commencement of direct debit payments is also possible.

The College understands that some families may be experiencing financial hardship and may find it difficult to meet their fee obligations. As a Catholic College we have the long-established policy that no family is denied a Catholic Education because of their inability to pay fees.

Families are requested to contact Business Manager Judith Murfitt to share their situation and depending on circumstances submit a Fee Concession Application.

Business Manager Judith Murfitt T. 03 5593 2011 or

E. jmurfitt@mercy.vic.edu.au